#14,891

Prescribed by Secretary of State (Form JRC) Elections PRIM/jresolution.doc

JOINT RESOLUTION

Joint Resolution Contract; Texas Administrative Code rule §81.157 Section 172.126, Texas Election Code 8/2017 at 11:40 o'clock a

NOV 28 2017



JOINT RESOLUTION AND STATISTICAL INFORMATION FOR JOINT PRIMARY

WHEREAS, the Democratic Party of Hunt County, Texas, and the
Republican Party of Hunt County, Texas, desire to enter into a 2018 Joint
Primary Election Services Contract with the Hunt County Election Administrator/
County Clerk, as the County Election Officer.
AND WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court of Hunt County, Texas desires to give
authorization for said Contract.
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF
Hunt, COUNTY, TEXAS, THAT:
Said Commissioners Court authorizes a Joint Contract by and among, Smith Gilley
Democratic Party Chair, and Mark Hutchins, Republican County Chair, and
Almina Cook, County Election Officer of Hunt County, Texas, for the conduct and
supervision of the Hunt County Joint Primary Election on March 6, 2018
and the Hunt County Joint Primary Runoff Election, if necessary, on May 22, 2018.
PASSED AND APPROVED, THIS 28th DAY OF November, 2017.
De de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya del
Signature of County Judge
(will ham I Tool Ma make
Signature of Commissioner, Precinct 1 Signature of Commissioner, Precinct 2
Olalla O Martin
Signature of Commissioner, Precinct 3 Signature of Commissioner, Precinct 4
Hunt County Democratic Party Hunt Bunty Republican Party
By Mile County Chair By: Mile County Chair
County Elections Official
By: Ulma Coel , County Election Administrator/County Clerk